
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 14-238 Name: Urban Park Conessionairs

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:3/12/2014 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/18/2014 3/18/2014

Title: Continued from March 11, 2014:
a. Approve the Park Department’s Renewal and Addendum No. 2 to the Management Agreement
between Monterey County and Urban Park Concessionaires, doing business locally as “Monterey
Lakes Recreation Company”, renewing the Agreement retroactively to October 31, 2013 and
extending the current term through January 31, 2015 for management of resort business operations at
Monterey County Parks lakes resort; and
b. Authorize the Chair of the Monterey County Board of Supervisors to sign Addendum No. 2 to the
Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed CalParks 2nd Addendum.pdf, 2. Copy of Draft Resort Evaluation_Addendum 2_01 14
14.pdf, 3. Original CalParks.pdf, 4. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors3/18/2014 1

County of Monterey Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

